* INS. CASE OWNER	Bernard	CC 3 / AIG1800 8	3996, 61	Qa3 IV IDAC:	
Securior	ANC	ASSIGNM	TENT	16	15/18
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DOI:		e / Time :	12/5/18
Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess See II :SS Is driver the owner	Chrony C	HP: D.O.A: LAST 2018  Nature of Accident:	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model : Place of Accident :	589618 200387 Sazula 578 7	18 1148 P
If NO, Driver Nan Driver Tel 1	No.: COM	30/ (V/L-YES/NO)	OI GIA REPORT: Insured Liability	/ES / NO ; TP GIA REI % Final ?	PORT: YES / NO Yes / No
INSRS: WSP: DE64 Tel: Liability: RMKS:	niene	ıy:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	W: Te Lis	SRS: SP: 1: ability:
Date/ Time	Cici is meal on	Large Maria 7 100 i	- Add ST	AGE	DATE/PIC
- JUNE	811 301A X	IMILLADIA TO 6 Wigh	Nor Nor	n-Reporting ltr (1st): n-Reporting ltr (2nd): n-Reporting ltr (Final): ification ltr (if non-pickup)	
22.5.18 e 9.50	CALLED OND MO RESP	DNSE.	Cal Afte Doc Not Afte	to Col: Epapel. It is call lit to Ol: cumentation Check List; ification lit (if non-pickup) or call lit to Ol: horisation To Act:	01.96-% Handler Typist
	RECEIVED 1	7 JUL 2018	Fini Car Tov LTA	ease Voucher:  al Repair Bill:  Rental Invoice:  ving Invoice  A / GIA:  dical Bill:	
			LO	ndate/Reject Instruction:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: -	Sent By	Pos	t-Repair Photos:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: 18,5-18	Confirm with: CHVANG	The second second	nfirm by: AWK	
		Z days) Reduction: 8c			Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 16.7.18	Confirm with CEOUA		ail Call	
Final Liability:  Repair Cost: >1651	% 100 (Agreed S\$561-10	/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 37	EAR BOBO TP.	O or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Loss of Rental (LOR):	ALW THE STATE OF T	5 days) x + 115	OIL DUDY IF.	245.0	@K[8]=11
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS - (5 x			PIST	VW
Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ 125 00 (\$50 x	2.5 days)		UTI	1+0
LOR only LOU only	The state of the s	OR + LOI [Tick only one]			
GIA/LTA Search	\$\$7.49		1		NUMBER OF STREET
Medical:	SS -	for a Manufacture Account	100	Claim status; Nermal/Rej	ect/Private Settle
Disbursement: Legal Cost	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent	1	Report Format: TP	+ +20
Total:	85 9 57-09	Global Sum SS: 980.∞	(47.5	1177	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 14:71-79	Confirm with: Cause	Em	nil Call	
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike it N.A.,	S\$ 990.00 S5	Name 1: (CMFORTOELGED EN			100003010102571717
Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 3:			

÷	We are the second of the secon
l i	77 Line (4 No. )
W (	( Name
	100
REF:	
Livre Win	TOTOLS
	SIGNMENT 254 26
Porte:	Veh No. SHA 45-354 Yr Regnt 26/10/5
st/mat=Nog	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / T 6 / Prime Mover /
DITE STRESTOD RESTEVATING MV	Truck / Frailer or
o Insp = New No:	Make: Hy Ir Z% as 1687 Colour Bhe AC Ineur 6/3td/NI/NA
t Work (= 14 m)	
	Sp.Reading 45 7/22 TiRadio Inerged / Std / NI / NA
sured:	Eng/No:
olicy N <	C/No: KMHLB44AF4065970
fairns 1—10	Gen. Cond: Go of Fair / Poor / Burnt
umins Oid Excess:	Steering: Inoger / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clent 'FRand)	Brake: Inorfer? Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
ISING OT	Tyre Size; F: 201/60 Rt 6
(Policy Condition)	
ternark: The with had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
apair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF Page Kale
ial, or Matet Value:	Front Rear
DACAC Cilent Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
IA / P.R. Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 mm L/Bal. 7 mm
st Repairs 2 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 15/5/18 D.O.I. 16/5/18
um Sum: - % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at (DGE (Loyang)
A / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Dea, of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OU	
ate:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction 8/5/4 Chal p/p \$53-/2019	AM
11/10/10/19	M/u
(RED:+2,081.58 8°%)	7-
0.7.92. 0.10	
atefine, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:

# COMFORT DELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 4535Y

DATE 16/5/2018 10:10

DEL	: HYUNDAI i40					
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount	
	Rear Bumper XM-Y			S	603.60	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			\$	504.35	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		\$ 180.00	\$	360.00	
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket XXX			S	49,00	
	Rear Bumper Clips × 45			S	22.00	
	Rear Bumper Sponge X			S	143.40	
	Rear Bumper Under Cover			S	225.00	
	SUB TOTAL			s	1,907.35	1
	LESS 20%			\$	381.47	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	1,525.88	
			2.			
	D. D			\$	135.70	N
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor X 12			S		1
	Rear-Bumper Rubber Mat × 17 Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo - ***			S		1
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		\$ 100.00	5		-11-
				s	435.70	-
	I shows Chause				loo	
	Labour Charge Panel Beating			S	280 00	1
				S	200.00	+
	Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge			8	50,00	+
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor			S	120.00	- 5
	TOTAL LABOUI	2		s	650.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL	L	,	S	2,611.58	
	Kahilley 16/5/18 1505hs.	the Repaire To resurvey! To display to Parts prices	or sultants hence notify r of the following: becreaster spray asinting and good and all carried resurvey of histories to community or make the community rejudge	tasis		
	Kahilliky 16/5/18 1505hs. 2 Pys. 45 Alle Paris plah	No illegal mo     Supplements subject to a  Advantaged Signature:	collaterry in a madi ry family must be inconveyed a macarowal from insurance Co	nd		
		Date:		+		
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of	the above	vehicle. The final repair	quar	ntum will	-

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305161060 Our Job Ref No : ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 16/05/18 Date **FINALIZATION FORM** LKK Fax: KALVIN Attn : 15/05/2018 Vehicle Reg No. : SHA4535Y The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: AIG SJT2301U 1. The finalized amount shall be: 2. Spare Parts after List discount \$530.00 Labour Charges (b) Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$530.00 Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost 2 working days, 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 4. working days Thank you for your assistance: We confirm the estimates and 5. finalized amount Signature: Signature: : CHIANG Name Name Tel 62148314 Date : 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Attached Remarks Item Amount (Signature) Yes or No Rental Rate P/Day YES 2. Loss of Income Paid N Survey Fees 7.49 LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) 6 Overrun Remarks:

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 17.05.2018 Time: 16:04:17

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE MAKE

: SHA4535Y : 00000000000 : HYUNDAI

: 305161060

1-40 MODEL

: 26.03.2015 DATE OF REGN : 15.05.2018 16:05 DATE/TIME IN

ACCIDENT DATE : 15.05.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

RT REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL: 0.00

JOB NATURE

0000 20-05 REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT

50.00

0001 20-05

REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT

200.00

180.00

0002 L

PANEL BEATING

100.00

0003 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

SUB-TOTAL: 530.00

DATE:

TOTAL : 530.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

100	MINE OF THE	Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Auto	mobile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	URANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG1800	8996/K1ea3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 17-05-2018	
1.	A STATE OF THE STA	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM.
	Insured Veh.	SJT 2301U	Veh. Inspected	SHA 4535Y
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
Т	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	17/05/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer		Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.	The state of the state of	Desc	ription of Damages	
5.	De State State	Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	15/05/2018	Inspection Date	16/05/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENG		
	.Acorous=#80005000000	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	STORY SHOW SHOW
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON	A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA NS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	SIS.

# OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Warrante Pa 0.000 Security Street Part | 24 Second Loop tangapore 708108 29 Londrig Drive Singapore 5/37/17 7 Sunga Wadus Was Singapore 7/37/27 45 Part an Foad Singapore 5/37/29 9 Only Avanue 1 Singapore 2/37/27 21/46 F 0 5 5 20 18 30 13 : 55 Page : 1

Date/Time: 16.05.2018 13:55

eam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD Sales Order:	JC NO305161060
TOMER	REGN NO. SHA4535Y	MILEAGE
MS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE TOMER NO. 7010045	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL 1/2F
TOMER NO. 7010045 RESS 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717	MODEL 1-40 15	.05.2018 16:05
(R) 65508755 (O)	YR OF MANU. 26.03.2015	TARGET DATE
COUNT CARD NO.	CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU065930	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

ccident Date: 15.05.2018 ATURE: 3P 15.05.2018

I/NO LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:			
SERVICE ADVISOR		<del>-</del> 3	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wledgement Slip		宝 Exit Pass	
: :: :: SHA4535Y (	CHIANG	Vehicle No.: SHA4535Y	
of Service Advisor returned to Service Reception upon colle	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor To be kept by Security Guard	Date
returned to Service Reception upon colle	CHOTI	TO DO RODI DY Sociality Guard	

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 4535Y

DATE 16/5/2018 10:10

: : HYUNDAI i40  Parts Description/ Labour  Rear Bumper  Rear Bumper Reinforcement  Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)  Rear Bumper Side Bracket  Rear Bumper Clips  Rear Bumper Sponge  Rear Bumper Under Cover   SUB TOTAL  LESS 20%  DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor	Type	Unit S	180.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$\text{Mount}\$ 603.60 504.35 360.00 49.00 22.00 143.40 225.00  1,907.35 381.47 1,525.88
Rear Bumper  Rear Bumper Reinforcement  Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)  Rear Bumper Side Bracket  Rear Bumper Clips  Rear Bumper Sponge  Rear Bumper Under Cover   SUB TOTAL  LESS 20%  DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor	Type			\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	603.60 504.35 360.00 49.00 22.00 143.40 225.00 <b>1,907.35</b> 381.47
Rear Bumper Keinforcement ? Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)? Rear Bumper Side Bracket .? Rear Bumper Clips Kear Bumper Sponge .? Rear Bumper Under Cover Substitute Su	Туре			\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	603.60 504.35 360.00 49.00 22.00 143.40 225.00 <b>1,907.35</b> 381.47
Rear Bumper Reinforcement ? Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)? Rear Bumper Side Bracket .? Rear Bumper Clips  Rear Bumper Sponge .? Rear Bumper Under Cover   SUB TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor		S	180.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	504.35 360.00 49.00 22.00 143.40 225.00 <b>1,907.35</b> 381.47
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)  Rear Bumper Side Bracket  Rear Bumper Clips  Rear Bumper Sponge  Rear Bumper Under Cover  SUB TOTAL  LESS 20%  DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor		S	180.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	360.00 49.00 22.00 143.40 225.00 <b>1,907.35</b> 381.47
Rear Bumper Side Bracket .?  Rear Bumper Clips  Rear Bumper Sponge .?  Rear Bumper Under Cover   SUB TOTAL LESS 20%  DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor			180.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	49.00 22.00 143.40 225.00 <b>1,907.35</b> 381.47
Rear Bumper Clips Rear Bumper Sponge  Rear Bumper Under Cover  SUB TOTAL LESS 20%  DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor				\$ \$ \$ \$	22.00 143.40 225.00 <b>1,907.35</b> 381.47
Rear Bumper Sponge !  Rear Bumper Under Cover >  SUB TOTAL LESS 20%  DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor >				\$ \$ \$	143.40 225.00 1,907.35 381.47
Rear Bumper Under Cover >> SUB TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor >> X				\$ \$ \$	225.00 1,907.35 381.47
SUB TOTAL LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor				s s	1,907.35 381.47
LESS 20%  DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor				\$	381.47
LESS 20%  DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor				\$	381.47
DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor				s	
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 🗶				190	
ll and the state of the state o					
ll and the state of the state o				s	135.70
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat 🔀				S	50.00
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo				s	50.00
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		s	100.00	s	200.00
				S	435.70
Labour Charge					loo
Panel Beating				\$	280.00
Spray Painting Charge				\$	200.00
Wiring Charge				\$	50.00
R/Refix Reverse Sensor				\$	120.00
TOTAL LABOUR				S	650.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL				s	2,611.58
Kahilley 16/5/18 1505hs. 18	e Repairer To resurvey be To display dan Parts prices a	ore but a construction of the construction of	partition resurvey animostation particular prejudice attoried	basia	
Alle Paper plat	Supplement     Supplement     Supplement     Acknowledg     Signature:	any learn(s) min	from these affice C	ompar	ny l
	Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge R/Refix Reverse Sensor  TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL  [6] 5/18 /505/m.	Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge R/Refix Reverse Sensor  TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL  LEK Auto Contine Repair of To resurvey be To display dan Parts prices To display dan Parts pric	Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge R/Refix Reverse Sensor  TOTAL LABOUR  ESTIMATE TOTAL  LKK Auto Consultants here the Repairer of the following the Repairer of the following to display damaged partial of the display damaged partial	Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge R/Refix Reverse Sensor  TOTAL LABOUR  ESTIMATE TOTAL  Local Consultants hence notify The Repairer of the following: To resurvey be ore interfered to only an appropriate to confirmation Parts prices a subject to confirmation Parts prices a subject to the language match to only resurvey To display damage partial during resurvey To display to gray some a without Prejudice Third party some partial during resurvey To display damage partial dur	Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge R/Refix Reverse Sensor  TOTAL LABOUR ESTIMATE TOTAL  Labour  Labour ESTIMATE TOTAL  Labour  Labour

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our F		T 0518 / SHA4535	Y /CL(st)			ENG	NEERING
Your Date	Rer: -	30-May-18	<del>-</del>	CDGE Taxi Cla	ims Dent		Engineering Pte Ltd ad Singapore 579701
AIC	ASTA PAC	CIFIC INSURANCE	PTF LTD	59 Loyang Driv			inline +65 6383 6280
	RTIS Buli		112210	Singapore 5089			imile +65 6280 9755
	enton Wa			5.00			www.cdge.com.sg
		y				Company (	Regishation No.: 190006042W
#07-1		***					Workshops
Singa	apore 0791	20					Braddell 205 Braddell Road
Attn	: Motor (	Claims Department	WITHOUT	T PREJUDICE			Singapore 579701
Dear	Sir						59 Layang Drive Singapore 508969
ACCI	DENT INV	OLVING OUR TAXI	SHA4535Y	YOUR INSURED	SJT230	<u>1U</u>	Sin Mina
AND	OTHER			ON <u>15.05.18</u>			383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore \$75717
We a	re the auth	orised repair worksho	p for Comfort T	ransportation Pte	Ltd, the c	wner of motor	Pandan
		SHA4535Y which was					14 (10 miles
The v	ehicle own	er and the taxi driver	concerned have	requested and au	thorized	us to assist the	em Ubi
in pre	senting the	eir claims against the p					320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649
	amage to ti e accident	ne vehicle. was caused by the ne	gligent act of vo	ur insured drivina	SJT230	1U	Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156
		ig these claim for your					Sungei Kadut
	OWNER'S						7 Sungei Kadut Way
1	Cost of R				\$ 5	67.10	Singapore 728791
2	3	days Loss of Rental @	2 \$ 115.00 p	er day		45.00 501 Ya	Yishun Hun Industrial Park A
3	Survey R	eport Fees (Surveye	d by M/s LKK)	117	\$	_=	Singapore 768732
4		Search Fees			\$	7.49	
5		ce Report Fees			\$		
6	Towing /	Medical / Transporatio	n	Cub Tatal		19.59	
шрг	R'S CLAII	ur		Sub Total :	2 3	19.59	
7		days Loss of Income (	ര \$ 80 00 p	er davs	\$ 2	40.00	
200		days coos of moonie (	<u> </u>	Total Claims :		59.59	
					Ψ 1,1	00.00	
		ewith the following do				0.000	
a)		epair bill and photocor	JE 25 CONTROL OF THE STREET		6	pcs.	
b)		ch slip/s of :	SJT2301		2		
c)		ce report/s of :	SHA4535				
d)		authority from owner /	and the second s		MORNEY.		
	12 95	tograph/s of Accident So		) Certificate of Inst	irance		
	( ) Witne	ss statement/s	( x ) Downtime	/Mileage record			
	y look into as possible	the matter and let us h e.	ear from you or	n the settlement of	the said	claims as	
		t it is a condition of an injury claim (if any) of		ached that it shall t	e withou	t prejudice	
Your	s faithfully						

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this decument."

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages excluded from the excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Only. All personal excluded from the excluded from the excluded from the ambit and application of this document.

# (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\subsetence{S}\textit{980.00}}{\subsetence{G}\text{lobal}}\$ (Global Sum) for vehicle no. \$\frac{\subsetence{S}\text{HA}}{\subsetence{4535Y}}\$ that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\frac{15/05/2018}{\subsetence{60}}\$ (date) along \$\frac{\subsetence{CENTRAL}}{\subsetence{CENTRAL}}\$ EXPRESSWAY TWDS ANG MO KIO (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\frac{\subsetence{S}\text{JT}}{\subsetence{200}}\$ 2301U.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 16/05/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHA 4535Y</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHA 4535Y">SHA 4535Y</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_ 16 JUL 2018 (month) 20\_\_\_ (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINERING PTE LTD

205 BRADDELL ROAD

SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Our Ref: CT18050402

Date: 21 May 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

15/05/2018 @ 15:10 hrs

ALONG

CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY TWDS ANG MO KIO

INVOLVING

SJT2301U

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA4535Y (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHUA KIAN TIONG IC NO S1378106J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

NAME OF DRIVER										
DATE								V		
ATED (TIME)	70	0100	121	1270	000	(	1605			
HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	FROM	1645	202	1,800	obsk	/ GOT	100			
MILEAGE	(KM)	100	202	54,1	175	MESTY	100 m			
	MILEAGE READING	4477	1000 V	NS 0929	487 (122	3/6	Kyon +			
	NAME OF DRIVER	010	意じし	Quet Hotel	TOT GABLE		9 Ruidon			
	DATE	11	20		505	8120	8/30			

ur 1 Santagar

4

Insurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail

**Enquire Vehicle Insurer** 

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SJT2301U 15 May 2018 / 15:10:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD.

Previous OK

16/05/2018, 8:37 AM

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adi Rot	Adi Subn	nitted Ins	Auth'ed	Status	
Main	18 May 2018 Edit Reg		16 May 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$530.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$530.0 View Rp			Pending for Surve Report Cancel Case	
	Main	∏ R	eference	Claim D	etails	r	Documents	٦.	Show All
	BFOLDER DE			AL DO DO	[Cr	eated by ad	juster]		
Insured: Main Claimant:		TRANSPORTAT	ID: S7303202D ION PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.: 19930	3821R				
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SHA453	5Y		Date (		05/2018 15:0 Months and	0 - :59 <b>19</b> Days From I	TA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	<b>TP</b> / 589	6188114SG		Policy Note I	Cover 210	0383709 (Thi	09 (Third Party Only)		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	5JT2301U	<b>1</b> 10		Policy (Claim	N16-1	MCOM0015			
				Exces					
Repairer: Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia		ng Pte Ltd (Loyang e Pte. Ltd. (Expres			- 4			
Claimant's Insurer:	India Inte	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476100					
Adjuster:	28/05/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hand	ed by KALVI	N ANG WEI	KUN ] [Fin	al Rpt due	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View A	II Compos	e Case Mai
AIG_5G	(18/05/2018):	Request To Upl	oad TP GIA Repor	t					
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	кѕ⊟			View A	All Search	Tasks Creat	te New Task	Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assigned B	y Com	pleted On	Created On	Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

#### Claim Documents

\*SHA4535Y (5896188114SG)

[SJT2301U]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

May 15 2018 3:00PM

[CHONG CHIN HOE RICKY]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔽	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	2.54	Thumbnail	-
1	18/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	18/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	18/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
4	18/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	18/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>₹</b>
6	18/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	18/05/18 08:04	General View		VIII (00) 123	<b>V</b>
-	15384 (C.O.C. TSE-5553-1715 N)	TTYSTARI CAEM	0	Load JPG	-
8	18/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	18/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	18/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	18/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
12	18/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
13	18/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	18/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	18/05/18 08:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	18/05/18 08:26	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
17	18/05/18 08:26	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
18	18/05/18 08:26	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
	10.24				-
	umentation		1 per j	_	V
No I	Relabel/Reorder 26/05/18 01:25	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  TP ESTIMATE - MARKED.	0	Load PDF	Print
2	26/05/18 01:25	TP GIA REPORT	ő	Load PDF	
3	07/06/18 17:58	LETTER TO OI	ő	Load PDF	
4	18/07/18 08:45	WORKSHOP INVOICE	õ	Load PDF	
5	18/07/18 08:45	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	ő	Load PDF	
6	18/07/18 08:45	Release Voucher	Õ	Load PDF	
7	18/07/18 08:45	RENTAL RECEIPT	ŏ	Load PDF	
8	18/07/18 08:45	LTA SEARCH	Ŏ	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)		Thumbnail	Print
1	18/05/18 09:11	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

are that never surveys of the cognetic construction of the construction of the construction of the cognetic construction of the cognetic c	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	,

Page 1 of 1 Preview

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

$T = \Lambda M$			
T POWER			

#### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	SJT2301U (Insd veh)			Model:		HYUNDAI 140 1.7 L CRDI AT	
	SHA4535Y (TP veh)					ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)	
Date of Accident: 15/05/2018							
271 12 177							
Global Sum Settlem	nent :	[X]	Yes		[ ] No		
Repair Estimate				: \$	2,794.3	39	
Final Repair Cost				: \$	98	0.00	
Loss of Use				:\$		1	2.50 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)				: \$		2.50	days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee			: \$			
Others:				\$			
				: \$			
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	l Sum)		: \$	980	0.00	
A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Work	shop:		Agreed Liab		(%) Ne BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	10	0	(%)	agrona con co	27 Assessed L	iability (*):_	(%)
BOLA Liability:	10	0	(%)	hain c	27 Assessed L	iability (*):_	
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks	10 bility to be	0 e filled d	(%) only for o	hain c	27 Assessed L	iability (*):_	(%)
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks	10 bility to be	0e filled o	(%) only for c	hain c	27 Assessed L	iability (*):_	(%) here BOLA does not apply.
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGround	10 bility to be	0e filled o	(%) only for c	hain c	27 Assessed L billisions and f	iability (*):_	(%) here BOLA does not apply.
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGroup 2)	10 bility to be	0e filled o	(%) only for c	hain c	27 Assessed L billisions and f	iability (*):_	(%) here BOLA does not apply.
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liai Remarks Payment Instruction	10 bility to be	0e filled o	(%) only for c	hain c	27 Assessed L ollisions and f	iability (*):_	(%)

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

2018

Date

Page 1 of 4 Adjuster Report

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/AIG18008996/K1EA3Q2

18/07/2018 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No:

2100383709

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHA4535Y

Insured Vehicle No: SJT2301U

Date of Loss:

15/05/2018

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim No: 5896188114SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: **SHA4535Y** 

Make & Model: HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) Engine No:

D4FDEU479936

Reg. Date: 26/03/2015 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No:

KMHLB41UMFU065930

Colour:

Odometer:

457122 km

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

205/60 R16 Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	1,961.58	250.00	1,711.58	87.26
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	650.00	280.00	370.00	56.92
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	2,611.58	530.00	2,081.58	79.71
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	182.81	37.10	145.71	79.71
Nett Amount (S\$)	2,794.39	567.10	2,227.29	79.71

Nett Liability (S\$)	987.09	
+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49	
+ Car Rental (2.5 x S\$115.00/day) (S\$)	287.50	
+ Loss of Use (2.5 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	125.00	

Global Sum Settlement (S\$) 980.00

INSPECTION

Date Inspected:

Date of Assignment:

16/05/2018

16/05/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

## REPAIR DETAILS

#### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Repair	603.60 FL	*-FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	504.35 FL	*-FL
3	6		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	Serviceable	360.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	Serviceable	49.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Not Necessary	22.00 FL	*-FL
6	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	143.40 FL	*-FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Serviceable	225.00 FL	*-FL
8	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Not Necessary	135.70 FS	*-FS
9	1		*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
10	1		*REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
11	2		*REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH)	Necessary	200.00 FS	*200.00 FS
F=Fr	anchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.		NO-200000-1000	Telephonomics
				Sub Total (S\$)	2,343.05	250.00
			- List Item Discount on L Items 2	0.00/20.00% (S\$)	381.47	0.00
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,961.58	250.00

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

#### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

#### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	280.00	100.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	200.00	180.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	650.00	280.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >